
 

Rural Spinal Cord Injury (Spinal Outreach) Service 2026 Clinics 

 

https://royalrehabnsw.sharepoint.com/sites/RoyalRehabRyde/Shared Documents/SOS/ANNE MELISSA/2026 Planning/RSCIS 2026- Rural clinic schedule.docx 

Month Centre Clinic Dates 
Attending 
Specialist 

1. February  
COFFS HARBOUR 

Mid North Coast LHD 
CLINIC DAYS: Tuesday 17th, Wednesday 18th, Thursday 19th 
TRAVEL:   Departing: Monday, 16 February (pm) / Returning: Thursday, 19 February (pm) 

Professor James 

Middleton +Registrar 

2. February 
(new reg term 2nd Feb) 

Medical/Outpatients Telehealth Tuesday 24th February 2026 Dr Laurie Findlay +Registrar 

3. March 
  

POTTSVILLE 
Northern LHD 

CLINIC DAYS: Monday 16th, Tuesday 17th, Wednesday 18th, Thursday 19th (TBC) 
TRAVEL:   Depart am Monday 16th February/Returning Wednesday 18th pm (NB daylight saving time) 

Dr Gerard Weber 

4. April 
 

MORUYA 
Southern LHD 

CLINIC DAYS: Monday 20th, Tuesday 21st, Wednesday 22nd, Thursday 23rd 
TRAVEL:   Departing: Monday am    Returning: Wed or Thurs pm TBC 

Dr Laurie Findlay 
+Registrar  

5. May Medical/Outpatients Telehealth Tuesday, 12th May 2026 Dr Laurie Findlay +Registrar 

6. May 
TAMWORTH 

Hunter New England 
CLINIC DAYS: Monday 18th, Tuesday 18th, Wednesday 20th, Thursday 21ST  
TRAVEL:   Departing: Monday, 18 May (am/pm TBC) / Returning: Thursday, 21 May (pm) 

Dr Laurie Findlay 
+Registrar 

7. June 
BATHURST  

Western LHD (Driving) 
CLINIC DAYS: Monday 15th, Tuesday 16th, Wednesday 17th 
TRAVEL:   Departing: Monday, 15 June (am) / Returning: Wed 17 June (pm) 

Dr Gerard Weber  
 

8. July 
QUEANBEYAN/SOUTHERN 

DISTRICT (Driving) 
CLINIC DAYS: Monday 20th, Tuesday 21ST, Wednesday 22ND,  
TRAVEL:   Departing: Monday, 20 (pm) / Returning: Thursday, 23 July (pm)-   

  Dr Laurie Findlay  

9. August 
(new reg term 3rd Aug)  

BALLINA 
Northern LHD 

CLINIC DAYS: Monday 24th, Tuesday 25th, Wednesday 26th, Thursday 27th 
TRAVEL:   Departing: Monday, 25 August (am) / Returning: Thursday, 28 August (pm) 

Dr Laurie Findlay 
+Registrar   

10. September  Medical/Outpatients Telehealth Tuesday, 1st September 2026 Dr Laurie Findlay +Registrar 

11. September 
GRIFFITH   

Murrumbidgee LHD 
CLINIC DAYS: Tuesday 22ND Wednesday 23RD Thursday 24TH  
TRAVEL:   Departing: Monday, 21ST September (pm) / Returning: Thursday, 24TH  

Dr Peter Sturgess 
+Registrar 

12. October 
DUBBO 

Western LHD 
CLINIC DAYS:  Monday 26th, Tuesday 27th, Wednesday 28th, Thursday 29th  
TRAVEL:   Departing: Monday, 27 October (am) / Returning: Thursday, 29 October (pm) 

Dr Sam Arthurs 
+Registrar 

(TBC) 

13. December Medical/Outpatients Telehealth Tuesday, 8th December 2026 Dr Laurie Findlay +Registrar 

 
SPINAL SPECIALIST BACKUP- Dr SUE RUTKOWSKI  
 

ISCOS:7th-10th October 2026 Malaysia 
ANZSCOS:  25th – 27th 2026 Melbourne  

Please contact the NSW Spinal Outreach Service on (02) 9808 9666 for any queries or e-mail rscis@royalrehab.com.au 

Please note Rural Spinal Cord Injury Service visit dates are subject to change. 

mailto:rscis@royalrehab.com.au

